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Student Academic Calendar 2024-25 

 
Jun 11-21 (Tue-Fri) 
Jul 1-12 (Mon-Fri) 

Jul 22-Aug 2 (Mon-Fri) 
Intensive English Foundation Program (IEFP) 

Jun 19 (Fri) Fall Semester tuition billing 

Jul 19 (Fri) 
Fall Semester housing billing (Insurance fee if 
application) 

Jul 26 (Fri) Fall Semester tuition due 

  Aug 12 (Mon) 
Fall Semester housing fee due (Insurance fee if 
applicable) 

Aug 12-14 (Mon-Wed) Int’l students move-in 

Aug 13-14 (Tue-Wed) Domestic students move-in 

Aug 15-23 (Thu-Fri) 

New Student Orientation 

Registration (new students) and select placement 
tests 

Aug 24-25 (Sat-Sun) Residence hall move-in (returning students) 
Aug 26 (Mon) Fall Semester classes begin 

Aug 26-Sep 6 (Mon-Fri) Add/Drop period 
Sep 16-17 (Mon-Tue) Mid-Autumn Festival (no classes) 

Oct 1-7 (Tue-Mon) Golden Week (no classes) 
Oct 11 (Fri) Class withdrawal deadline 

Mid-November Registration for Spring 2025 semester 

Nov 20-25 (Wed-Mon) Fall Break 

Nov 27 (Wed) 
Spring Semester tuition and housing billing 
(Insurance fee if applicable) 

Dec 1 (Sun) Concerto Competition preliminary round 

Dec 2-21 (Mon-Sat) Course evaluation 
Dec 8 (Sun) Concerto Competition final round 

Dec 16-17 (Mon-Tue) Mid-Year Evaluations 

Dec 17-20 (Tue-Fri) Fall Final Exams 

Dec 20 (Fri) Fall Semester ends 
Dec 21-Jan 3 (Sat-Fri) Winter Recess (no classes) 

Dec 26 (Thu) Fall Grades due at noon 
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Dec 26 (Thu) 
Spring Semester tuition due and housing fee due 
(Insurance fee if applicable) 

 

Jan 6 (Mon) Spring Semester classes begin 
Jan 6-17 (Mon-Fri) Add/Drop period 

Jan 27-Feb 5 (Mon-Wed) Spring Festival (no classes) 

Feb 21 (Fri) Class withdrawal deadline 
Mar 31-Apr 4 (Mon-Fri) Spring Break & Tomb Sweeping Festival (no classes) 

Mid-Apr Registration for Fall 2025 semester 
Apr 21-May 13 (Mon-Tue) Course Evaluation 

May 1-2 (Thu-Fri) Labor Day Break (no classes) 

May 5-6 (Mon-Tue) Juries 
May 7-13 (Wed-Tue) Spring Final Exams 

May 13 (Tue) Spring Semester ends 
May 14 (Wed) Spring Grades due to noon 

May 16 (Fri) Commencement 

May 23 (Fri) Residence hall closes at noon for all students 
 


